11/4/2013

LAUSD

CommonCore Technology Project
UTLA iPad survey November 2013
Total respondents: 255

UTLA CCTP Phase | Survey Results


tgann
Typewritten Text
LAUSD
Common Core Technology Project
UTLA iPad survey November 2013
Total respondents: 255


UTLA CCTP Phase | Survey Executive Summary —November 2013

Summary-UTLA survey on LAUSD’s Common Core Technology Project (iPad Rollout)

UTLA conducted the online survey in conjunction with Board of Education member Monica Ratliff. We
polled members who teach at the 47 schools that are part of Phase | of the iPad rollout. The survey was
available at www.utla.net for seven day and closed on October 24 with 255 respondents. Not all 27
questions of the survey were mandatory except for questions one and two.

Of those who responded, 92% are high school teachers of grades 10-12 and 69% use the iPads for
English and Math subjects.

About 73% received CCTP training with 37% receiving 16-20 hours or more of training. 63% said they did
not receive adequate training from the district. Based on open comments, 45% stated they are
dissatisfied with Pearson training and say more professional development (PD) is needed. 25% say that
Pearson lesson plans are incomplete and do not align to the Common Core.

50% said the rollout was not organized and smooth, and 60% strongly disagree or disagree that the
District provided sufficient information to parents, 58% strongly disagree or disagree teachers received
sufficient information and 58% strongly disagree or disagree that classified staff received sufficient iPad
information.

Out of 167 respondents, 72% said they have wireless connectivity issues with 60% stating the second
highest issue is sign-on/password issue.

Out of 117 respondents, 76% are using iPads less than 5 hours a week. Of 173 respondents, 36% percent
recommend that the iPad program continue. Based on open comments, 22% said they will support the
iPad program conditionally if the District works out glitches and incrementally rolls out the remaining
phases. Based on open comments, 21% are against the program altogether for reasons that the iPad
offers limited writing and storage use and is over-priced. 8% fully support the program highlighting
positive results and use in their classrooms.

Finally, Out of 172 respondents, 51% say iPads should not be taken home.
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Common Core Technology Project - iPads

SurveyMonkey
How long have your students been using iPads in your classroom?
Weeks
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Response
Count
This is in weeks.  15.9% (20) 15.1% (19) 15.9% (20) 19.8% (25) 8.7% (11) 5.6% (7) 2.4% (3) 2.4% (3) 0.8% (1) 13.5% (17) 126
answered question 126
skipped question 129

question 8: 126 respondents
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Common Core Technology Project - iPads

How many hours per week do your students use iPads in your classroom?

Hours

21.4% 13.7% 18.8% 14.5% 7.7% 3.4% 2.6%
Total hours per week.
(25) (16) (22) ) ©) 4 ©)

question 9: 117 respondents
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SurveyMonkey
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question 19: 174 respondents
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question 20: 59 respondents
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question 22: 32 respondents
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question 24: 1/3 respondents
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question 26: 172 respondents
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